

For Immediate Release February 5, 2024

SEN. LAIRD ENDORSED BY

SANTA CRUZ, CA –Senator John Laird (D-Santa Cruz) today announced the following new endorsements in his bid for reelection to the California State Senate, representing the 17th District:

Equality California Salinas Valley Democratic Club Democratic Women's Club of Santa Cruz County San Luis Obispo Democratic Party Democratic Club of North Santa Cruz County California High School Democrats California Labor Federation California State University Employees Union SEIU Local 2579

About Senator Laird

Prior to serving as Senator for the 17th District, John Laird served as California Secretary for Natural Resources by Governor Jerry Brown from 2011 to 2019. John also served as a member of the State Integrated Waste Management Board and taught state environmental policy at University of California Santa Cruz. John served as Assemblymember for the 27th District from 2002 to 2008. Prior to serving in the State Assembly, he was an elected member of the Cabrillo College Board of Trustees from 1994 to 2002. He also served as executive director of the Santa Cruz AIDS Project from 1991 to 1994. In 1981, John was elected to the Santa Cruz City Council. He was a two-term Santa Cruz mayor from 1983 to 1984 and from 1987 to 1988. The son of teachers and raised in Vallejo, John graduated with honors in politics from the University of California – Santa Cruz. He is a long-time resident of Santa Cruz, where he lives with his spouse, John Flores.

For more about Senator Laird, visit LairdforCASenate.com, Facebook.com/LairdforCASenate/, instagram.com/lairdforcasenate/ or twitter.com/Laird4CASenate.

###